2465969
500436
\$90.00
Ü

Form PTO-1 594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB <u>Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Mutek Ltd.	Additional names, addresses. or clt/zenship attached? 🖾 No		
Mucer Edd.	Name: Identify Software Ltd.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 94 Derech Em-Ha'moshavot		
Corporation-State	City: Petach-Tikva		
X Other Company	State:		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Israel	Country: <u>Israel</u> Zip: <u>46725</u>		
Execution Date(s) November 4, 2002	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗵 No	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
	y Other Company Citizenship Israel If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Security Agreement	I representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,465,969; 2,663,201; 2,290,783		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is disclowny.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Singer	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: One Mellon Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00		
50th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 500 Grant Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 412-454-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0436		
Fax Number: <u>412-281-0717</u>	Authorized User Name Pepper Hamilton LLP		
Email Address: singerj@pepperlaw.com	·		
9. Signature:	January 14, 2005		
Signature Singar	Date Total number of pages including cover 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0670 MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

THE COMPANIES REGISTRAR

Menora (the emblem of Israel) STATE OF ISRAEL THE COMPANY ORDINANCE 5759 - 1999

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME CERTIFICATE

I hereby approve that based on a resolution and in accordance with Section 31(B) of the Companies Law, 5759 - 1999, the following company:

MUTEK LTD.

Changed its name and hereafter shall be called:

IDENTIFY SOFTWARE LTD.

Given under my hand in Jerusalem

11/04/02 Nisan 29, 5762

Company No: 512265729

/s/ Yehuda Katz, Adv. . . Yehuda Katz, Adv.

On behalf of the Companies Registrar



<u>TRADFMARK</u>

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0671

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנגי מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לטעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

מיוטק בעיימ

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אוידנטיפיי טופטוור בעיימ

IDENTIFY SOFTWARE LTD

ניתן בחתומת ידי בירושלים

בייט גיסן תשטייב 11/04/02

\$12265729 7727 472





REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0672

NO. <u>2625</u>

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

עכב נטר YAACOV NETTE

I the undersigned, Yancov Netter, Adv. Notary at 100, Allenby Rd. Tel-Aviv ISRAEL.

hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached to this certification marked A' is a correct translation into English of the original document (the original document / certified copy of the original document / a document that is not the original document nor a certified copy of the original document's)

drawn up in the Hebrew language, which has been produced to me. a photocopy of which is also attached herewith** and marked B'

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal.

This 26th day of February 2003

fees paid 338.- N.I.S.

(Inc. V.A.T.) (original + 2)

עניב YAACOV NETTER תיום, 26 לחודש פברואר 2003

שכר בסך - 338 שייח שולם (כולל מ.ע.מ.) (は十つ)でなり

חותם הנוטריון ו|ה| Notary's Seal and Signature

mark the appropriate option: if marked "a document that is not the original document nor a certified copy of the original document". You may Indicate that the document was received by facsimile or that it is an uncertified photocopy of a document or a similar indication.

**mark the appropriate option.

2625 .00

אישור תרגום

בוטריון ב-תל-אביב, רוו. אלנבו 100 מצחיר, כי אני שולט וזיטב בשפות <u>העברית (האנגלית</u>

אני החיימגיעקוב כטר, עוייך

לפי המטמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן אי הוא תרגום מדוייכן <u>לאנגליות</u>

של <u>המסמד המקורי</u> לומסמד המקודי העתק מאושר של המסמך וןמקודי/מטכוך שאינו מספד המקורי או הועתק מאושר שכן)•

הערוך בשפת <u>העברית</u> שהוצג לפני ואשר העונק צילומי שלויי מצורף גם הוא לאישורי זה ומסומן בי

הקאמור בחתימת יד ובתותמני.

ולראית אני מאשר את דיוק התרמם

בידן יינוטכאי מאושר שלויי 📆 <u>ל בפקטימליון אן </u> מטמד וכדומה.

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 01/14/2005